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SpeciesConcVV_ACTA, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_HACTA, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_MAP, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_RCOOH, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_ACR, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_ALD2, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BALD, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_CH2O, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYC, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX, Zonal Mean
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ppb 1e 5
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs, Zonal Mean
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MACR, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCHO, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0341 0.0681 0.1022 0.1362
ppb
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ppb
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0.6256 0.8128 1.0000 1.2992 1.5984
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.541 1.082 1.622 2.163
ppb

0.000 0.541 1.082 1.622 2.163
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
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0.996862 0.998431 1.000000 1.001574 1.003148
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.025 0.050 0.075
ppb

0.000 0.025 0.050 0.075
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.97349 0.98675 1.00000 1.01362 1.02723
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0539 0.1079 0.1618 0.2158
ppb

0.0000 0.0539 0.1079 0.1618 0.2158
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.995699 0.997849 1.000000 1.002160 1.004320
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0507 0.1013 0.1520 0.2026
ppb

0.0000 0.0507 0.1013 0.1520 0.2026
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.8129 0.9065 1.0000 1.1150 1.2301
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.0000 0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.146 0.573 1.000 3.925 6.850
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0299 0.0598 0.0898 0.1197
ppb

0.0000 0.0299 0.0598 0.0898 0.1197
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.9375 0.9688 1.0000 1.0333 1.0667
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

0.9231 0.9615 1.0000 1.0417 1.0833
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 5

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 5

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TLFUONE, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

0.9083 0.9541 1.0000 1.0505 1.1010
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP, Zonal Mean
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0.0002 0.2287 0.4572 0.6858 0.9143
ppb

0.0002 0.2287 0.4572 0.6858 0.9143
ppb

0.0941 0.0471 0.0000 0.0471 0.0941
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.8781 0.9390 1.0000 1.0694 1.1389
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP, Zonal Mean


	Acids
	ACTA
	HACTA
	HCOOH
	MAP
	RCOOH

	Aldehydes
	ACR
	ALD2
	BALD
	CH2O
	GLYC
	GLYX
	HPALDs
	MACR
	RCHO

	Epoxides
	IEPOX

	Ketones
	ACET
	HAC
	MEK
	MVK

	Nitrates
	ISOPN

	Other
	FURA
	PHEN
	TLFUONE

	Peroxides
	ETHP
	MP


